

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND COURT, BANKURA.
Present :- Samyajit Mukhopadhyay (WB00698) Judge, Special Court, POCSO Act, Bankura

Spl Court Case No. 20 of 2022(JJB 08/2022)
CIS Reg. No.22/2023(CNR:WBBK01-001887-2023)

Order No.10

17.04.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of CCL boy and consideration of charge.

Ld Spl PP in charge is present by filing hazira.

The CCL boy is absent today.

Ld defence counsel is absent.

The Local Bar Association have taken a resolution and requested the court not to pass any adverse order .

The case is adjourned .

Fix **16.06.2025** for appearance of CCL boy and consideration of charge.

The safe custodian of the CCL boy Nemai Mondal is hereby directed to produce the CCL boy on the next date fixed.

Judge, Spl(POCSO)Court, Bankura